
Elizabeth Fisher

SOPRANO

AWARDS

EDUCATION AND TRAINING

OPERA ROLES PERFORMED
BERTA*
STELLA*
MABEL
DATER
ANNY ONDRA
ROSE (COVER)
LAURIE (COVER)
PAMINA (COVER)
LUCIA
MIRIAM
HÉRO
MALWINA
NANNETTA
FRASQUITA
PAPAGENA
DESPINA
*upcoming performance

TEACHERS

            (515)314-8418          elizabethfishersoprano.com 

THE BARBER OF SEVILLE
LE DERNIER SORCIER
PIRATES OF PENZANCE
SPEED DATING TONIGHT!
OUTSIDE THE RING
RUDDIGORE
THE TENDER LAND 
THE MAGIC FLUTE 
LUCIA DI LAMMERMOOR 
THE SCARF 
BÉATRICE ET BÉNÉDICT
DER VAMPYR
FALSTAFF
CARMEN
DIE ZAUBERFLÖTE
COSÌ FAN TUTTE

2026
2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2022
2022
2021
2021
2020
2019
2019
2018
2018
2017

NASHVILLE OPERA
BELLISSIMA OPERA
GILBERT AND SULLIVAN OPERA COMPANY
BELLISSIMA OPERA
BELLISSIMA OPERA
GILBERT AND SULLIVAN OPERA COMPANY
UTAH FESTIVAL OPERA
UTAH FESTIVAL OPERA
OPERA IN THE OZARKS
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY 
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY 
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY 
DRAKE OPERA THEATRE
THE OPERA PROJECT DSM
DRAKE OPERA THEATRE
VIVACE OPERA WORKSHOP

OPERA ROLES PREPARED
SUSANNAH
JULIETTE

LE NOZZE DI FIGARO
ROMEO ET JULIETTE

2023
2022

FINALIST
SEMI-FINALIST                   
ENCOURAGEMENT AWARD 
FIRST PLACE 
WINNER    

MICHAEL BALLAM VOCAL COMPETITION
PASADENA VOCAL COMPETITION 
METROPOLITAN OPERA NATIONAL COUNCIL AUDITIONS - NEBRASKA  
MIOPERA VOCAL COMPETITION; UNIVERSITY DIVISION 
BEAULIEU VOCAL COMPETITION; FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY 

2022
2022
2020
2020
2019

NASHVILLE OPERA
UTAH FESTIVAL OPERA
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY 
DRAKE UNIVERSITY 

MARY RAGLAND EMERGING ARTIST
FESTIVAL ARTIST 
MASTER OF MUSIC - VOCAL PERFORMANCE
BACHELOR OF MUSIC - VOCAL PERFORMANCE 

2026
2022
2021
2019

CONDUCTORS

CONCERT WORKS

LAURANN GILLEY 
JONATHAN GMEINDER
ELAINE RINALDI
VALERIE TRUJILLO 

COACHES
ANN CRAVERO
SUZAN HANSON
MATTHEW LATA 
ROBERT SWEDBERG

DIRECTORS
EMANUELE ANDRIZZI
DOULAS FISHER
KAREN KELTNER
STEFANO VIGNATI

AMY OWENS
JULIA FAULKNER
LEANNE FREEMAN-MILLER
DAVID OKERLUND 

cARMINA BURANA- ORFF
LAS HIJAS DEL ZEBEDEO- CHAPI
EXULTATE, JUBILATE -MOZART 
DIE ENTFÜHRUNG AUS DEM SERAIL

SOPRANO CHORUS*
SOLOIST
SOLOIST
KONSTANZE (SELECTIONS)  

LYRIC OPERA OF CHICAGO
GREAT LAKES OPERETTA
ST FRANCIS XAVIER CHURCH
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY  

2026
2025
2023
2021

SPECIAL SKILLS
CLASSICAL VIOLIN LESSONS - 12 YEARS
CLASSICAL PIANO LESSONS - 13 YEARS 

YOGA INSTRUCTER 
PUPPETRY AND PUPPET OPERATION


